Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata – 700087

No. 5283 - E - PWD - 11015 / 1 / 2021 - WORKS WING

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Department's Order no. 4430– PWD – 11015 / 1 / 2021 – WORKS WING dated 21.9.21, the undersigned is directed to state that Joint Secretary, Projects & Coordination, PWD will look after the works of the Joint Secretary, (Roads), PWD to the extent of AAFS, Tender acceptance and RE of PW Roads Dte. only All other works assigned to Joint Secretary, (Roads), PWD like Law matters, Arbitration cases, Assembly matters, Parliament matters, Paray Samadhan etc. to be looked after by Sri Amit Kumar Biswas, Joint Secretary.

This has the approval of the Principal Secretary, PWD.

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 07.02.2022

Date: 07.02.2022

No. 5283- E /1 (100) – PWD – 11015 / 1 / 2021 – WORKS WING

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, PWD
- 2. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, PWD
- 3. The P.S. to Secretary, PWD
- 4. The E-in-C, PWD
- 5. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W. Dte./P.W. (Rd)Dte/P.W. Dte. North Zone/West zone/South Zone Social Sector/P.W. (Rd.) Dte. North Zone/ West Zone/ South Zone/ PIU(ROB)/NH Wing P.W. (Rds) Dte./ Electrical P.W. Dte./Electrical Planning, P.W. Dte.
- 6. The Chief Govt. Architect & Chief Engineer, PWD
- 7. The Financial Advisor, PWD
- 8. The Joint Secretary (Personnel/Roads/in charge of Works/P&C), PWD
- 9. The Deputy Secretary______, PWI
- 10. The Technical Secretary, PWD
- 11. The Sr. Law Officer & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, PWD
- 12. The OSD/Registrar, PWD.
- 13. Branch/Cell, PWD
- 14. Office Copy.

Joint Secretary (P), Public Works Department